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                                  RAILWAY HOSPITALS  

 

 

 3821. MS. PRATIMA BHOUMIK: 

           SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI: 

            

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has now allowed all patients to take 

free treatment at the Railway hospitals in the country and if so, 

the details thereof; 

(b)  the number of Railway hospitals that are functional at present in 

the country, State/UT-wise, details thereof; and 

(c)  whether the Government has any plans to increase the number 

of Railway hospitals in the country and if so, the details thereof 

and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

(a)  to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

 

**** 



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 3821 BY MS. PRATIMA BHOUMIK AND SHRI SUMEDHANAND 

SARASWATI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 11.12.2019 REGARDING 

RAILWAY HOSPITALS  

 

(a)  No, Sir. 

 

(b)  State/UT-wise details of the number of Railway hospitals that are 

functional at present in the country, are as follows: 

 

S. No. Name of the State No. of Hospitals 

1 Andhra Pradesh 05 

2 Assam 09 

3 Bihar 08 

4 Chhattisgarh 03 

5 Delhi 02 

6 Gujarat 07 

7 Haryana 03 

8 Jharkhand 05 

9 Karnataka 04 

10 Kerala 03 

11 Madhya Pradesh 09 

12 Maharashtra 13 

13 Odisha 04 

14 Punjab  04 

15 Rajasthan 09 

16 Tamil Nadu 08 

17 Telangana 01 

18 Uttar Pradesh 17 

19 West Bengal 14 

 

(c)  Establishment and upgradation of Railway hospitals is an on-going 

process undertaken on the basis of condition of existing 

equipments/techniques, technological developments taking place in the 

medical science and availability of funds. 

 

 

***** 

 


